St Jerome's Primary School - 2017 Annual Fees & Charges

CHARGES PER FAMILY	3 Yr Old Kindy Blue & Green		Kindergarten		1 0	hild	2 C	hildren	3+ Children 40% discount		
Fees are payable as a once off annual payment					(PP	to Year 6)	20%	∕₀ discount			
or by regular direct debit payments.	2 sessions						(PP	to Year 6)	(PP	to Year 6)	
Tuition Fees (annual)	\$	2,800.00	\$	1,442.00	\$	1,239.00	\$	2,231.00	\$	2,975.00	
Tuition Fees (per term)	\$	700.00	\$	360.50	\$	309.75	\$	557.75	\$	743.75	
HCC Rate (annual)			\$	230.00	\$	230.00	\$	414.00	\$	552.00	
HCC Rate (per term)			\$	57.50	\$	57.50	\$	103.50	\$	138.00	
Building Levy			\$	248.00	\$	248.00	\$	248.00	\$	248.00	
P&F Levy			\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	
Total per Family - Full Rate (Annual)	\$	2,800.00	\$	1,755.00	\$	1,552.00	\$	2,544.00	\$	3,288.00	



CHARGES PER STUDENT	3 Yr Old Kindy	Kinde	rgarten	Pre-Primary	Year 1		Year 2	Yea	ar 3	Year 4		Year 5	;	Year	6
Amenities		\$	140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14	40.00	\$ 140.00	\$	140.00	\$	140.00	\$	140.00	\$	140.00
Student Insurance	\$ 15.00	\$	15.00	\$ 15.00	\$	15.00	\$ 15.00	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
IT Levy		\$	96.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10	60.00	\$ 160.00	\$	160.00	\$	160.00	\$	160.00	\$	160.00
Speech Therapy Screening - Kindy		\$	40.00												
Sacrament Levy - Years 3, 4 & 6								\$	15.00	\$	25.00			\$	20.00
Excursions/Incursions – Kindy to Year 6		\$	40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8	80.00	\$ 80.00	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	\$	80.00
Edu-Dance - PP to Year 6				\$ 26.00	\$ 2	26.00	\$ 26.00	\$	26.00	\$	26.00	\$	26.00	\$	26.00
Year 6 Camp														\$	210.00
Year 6 Graduation Levy														\$	70.00
Year 6 Leaver's Shirt														\$	27.00
Year 6 Memorabilia Levy														\$	20.00
Homework Satchel Pre-Primary				\$ 12.00											
Exercise Books - Years 1 to Year 6					\$	16.00	\$ 16.00	\$	16.00	\$	16.00	\$	16.00	\$	16.00
Writing Time Handwriting Book - Years 1 to 5					\$	13.00	\$ 13.00	\$	13.00	\$	13.00	\$	13.00		
Prime Maths Books - Years 1 to 6					\$	19.00	\$ 19.00	\$	19.00	\$	19.00	\$	19.00	\$	19.00
Grammar Conventions Book - Years 2 to 6							\$ 15.50	\$	15.50	\$	15.50	\$	15.50	\$	15.50
TOTAL ANCILLARY FEES PER STUDENT	\$ 15.00	\$	331.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 4	69.00	\$ 484.50	\$	499.50	\$	509.50	\$	484.50	\$	818.50

APPLICATION FEE

In order to register a student for enrolment, an enrolment form must be completed which includes an administration fee of \$35 for Kindergarten to Year 6 and \$50 for 3 Year Old Kindy. This fee is non-refundable and does not guarantee enrolment.

ENROLMENT ACCEPTANCE DEPOSIT

An acceptance fee of \$100.00 is payable once an offer of enrolment for each child has been made. The fee is non-refundable however is credited against the first term's school fees.

PAYMENT OF FEES

School fees are payable by the date specified on the statement issued to families. This is normally within 14 days of the statement date. A 5% discount is offered on the tution component only to families who pay the full annual amount by the due date. If this option is not exercised, then the school fees are payable by regular direct debit payments. Any expenses, costs or disbursements incurred by the school in recovering any outstanding monies, including debt collection agency fees and solicitor costs shall be charged to the account.

Payments can be made via cash (correct money only), cheque or Eftpos at the office, by direct debit to a bank account or credit card or via BPAY. The school strongly encourages families to arrange payments via direct debit either by fortnightly, monthly or quarterly payments. This is a convenient option as your fees are spread evenly over the course of the year.

The 5% discount to the tutition component of fees will apply if full payment of fees is received by the **10th March 2017.**

INCURSIONS/EXCURSIONS

Non-attendance of an incursion or excursion is non-refundable.

CONCESSION CARD HOLDERS

Parents holding a current Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card may be eligible to apply for a Health Card Tuition Discount. Concession Card holders must ensure a current copy of their card is held at this office at all times.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

One (1) terms notice in writing must be given prior to the withdrawal of a student, otherwise a full term's tuition fee will be charged. Accounts need to be finalised prior to leaving the school.

INSURANCE

Students are covered by Catholic Church Insurances Limited.

Please refer to the School Fees: Setting and Collection Policy for further information.